
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL 
Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++ 

 
समानो मन्त्र: समममि: समानी 

 

NOTICE 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors for the supply of chemicals and plasticware as per the 

specifications (given in a separate sheet), mentioning Base Price, applicable GST, and Total Price 

separately in Fish Biology and Endocrinology Laboratory, Department of Zoology, University of North 

Bengal. The quotation should be valid up to 31.12.2022. Quotations must accompany GST and PAN 

photocopies, duly stamped and signed along with valid certificates. All documents must reach in a sealed 

cover to Dr. Sourav Mukherjee, Fish Biology and Endocrinology Lab, Life Science Building, Room No. 

202, Department of Zoology, University of North Bengal, within ten days from the date of publication of 

the notice (Contact no. 9433828549/9874370895).  

 

Sd/- 

Registrar (Officiating) 

University of North Bengal 

Advt. No. 80 / R-2022 Dated 17.08.2022 



List of Items  

For the Fish Biology and Endocrinology Lab, Life Science Building, Room No. 202, Department of Zoology, NBU. 

 

 
ITEM NO. ITEM NAME IN DETAILS BRAND CODE / CATALOGUE NO. PACK SIZE 

1.  Melatonin ELISA Kit, Range of detection Minimum: ≤ 3 pg/mL, 
Maximum: ≥300 pg/mL 

IBL International, 
Germany 

RE54021 1 x 96 Wells 

2.  AccupipetTM -variable volume pipette (0.5-2 µl) [Model-T2] 

Tarson 

030000 1 Piece 

3.  AccupipetTM – variable volume pipette (10-100μl) [Model-T100] 030030 1 Piece 

4.  AccupipetTM – variable volume pipette (100-1000μl) [Model-T100] 030050 1 Piece 

5.  Micro Tip (0.2 - 10 µl) 521000 1 Pack 

6.  Micro Tip (2 - 200 µl) 521010 1 Pack 

7.  Micro Tip (50 - 300 µl) 521015 1 Pack 

8.  Micro Tip (200 - 1000 µl) 521020 1 Pack 

9.  SpinwinTM Micro Centrifuge Tube (1.5ml) 500010 1 Pack 

10.  Cryo Cube Box 202060 1 Pack 

11.  SpinwinTM Amber Tube conical Bottom (50 ml) 546031 1 Pack 

12.  SpinwinTM Tube conical Bottom (15 ml) 500031 1 Pack 

13.  β-Nicotinamide Adenine Dinucleotide Phosphate Tetra Sodium Salt 
(Reduced) (β-NADPH.Na4, TPNH2.Na4) extrapure, 98% 

SRL 

99197 100 mg 

14.  Glutathione oxidized (GSSG) Exiplus, Multi-Compendial, 99% 41422 250 mg 

15.  Nitro Blue Tetrazolium Chloride (Nitro BT) (NBT) extrapure AR, 99% 11207 250 mg 

16.  Phenazonium Methosulphate (PMS) extrapure, 99% 55782  (164822) 1 gm 

17.  Xylene extrapure AR, 99.5% 90998 500 ml 

18.  Acetone extrapure AR, 99.5% 15168 1000 ml 

19.  Carbinol for HPLC & UV Spectroscopy, 99.8% 63713  (63713) 1000 ml 

20.  CANADA BALSAM Daniel 27544 1kg 

 


